RESOLUTION 2024-2 APPOINTMENT OF ABSENTEE BALLOT BOARD

***********************************	**************************************
WHEREAS, Watab Township is required by Minne Ballot Board effective January 9, 2024; and	esota Statute 203B.121, Subd.1 to establish an Absentee
WHEREAS, this Board will bring uniformity in the Watab Township; and	processing of accepting or rejecting absentee ballots in
	ist of trained election judges at the minimum of those on (3) as provided in sections 204B.19 to 204B.22; and
WHEREAS, two members of different political par	ties are required to examine the absentee ballots;
	Vatab Township Board hereby establishes an Absentee election judges, John Olson, Gloria Nelson, and Kathy is to perform the task as needed.
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF	JANUARY, 2024:
	Kathy Sauer
Watab Township Board Chairman	Watab Township Board Clerk